98022.0103 Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Title. House Appropriations - Government
Fiscal No. 2 Operations

February 10, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1022

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide a transfer"

Page 2, line 9, replace the first "5,013,000" with "13,000" and replace the second "5,013,000"
with "13,000"

Page 2, line 11, replace "($3,652,723)" with "($8,652,723)" and replace "14,943,487" with
"9,943,487"

Page 2, remove lines 13 through 22
Page 2, after line 27, insert:
"SECTION 3. OASIS RETIREMENT FUNDING UNSPENT APPROPRIATION
AUTHORITY. Any unspent appropriation authority relating to the $13,000 from the
general fund appropriated in subdivision 2 of section 1 of this Act for OASIS retirement
funding may not be spent for other purposes and must be canceled at the end of the
biennium, ending June 30, 2011, in accordance with provisions of section 54-44.1-11."

Page 2, remove lines 28 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 and 2

Renumber accordingly

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.

Page No. 1 98022.0103



	Page 1

